

â
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15296-15298/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2012 in WPC No.15525/2006,WPC No.6901/2007,WPC No.7975/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DAANISH PUBLICATIONS PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Katriar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Galib Kabir,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after service of notice is complete.
Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the
meantime.

Order of status quo dated 3.8.2012 will continue for
a period of two months.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER