

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15296-15298/2012

DAANISH PUBLICATIONS PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Dhar,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are present.

The learned counsel for the appearing respondent No.1 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit office is directed to verify the position and report accordingly. The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 has further stated that his name has not been generated in the cause list. Office is directed to update the database. The

..2/-

Item No. 48

- 2 -

learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit in the meantime.

List on 23.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar

|  
|