

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15296-15298/2012

DAANISH PUBLICATIONS PVT.LTD. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file counter affidavit and  
office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Aditya Dhar,adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.  
Ms.Pankhuri Bhardwaj,adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Lagnesh Mishra,adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.15298/12 has not filed the counter affidavit, although by order dated 23.07.2014 of this Court six weeks time was given to him for filing the same. But Id.counsel for the respondent No.3 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 19.01.2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)  
Registrar

SB