

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15296-15298/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/02/2012 in WPC No.15525/2006, WPC No.6901/2007 and WPC No.7975/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

DAANISH PUBLICATIONS PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Ms.Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr.Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr.Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Parikshit P.Angad, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo shall continue till further orders.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR